L21000134511

	(Requestor's Name)		
	(Address)		
	(Address)		
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK J	TIAW T	MAIL	
	(Business Entity Name)		
	(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of 9	Status	
Special Instruct cas to Filing Officer			

Office Use Only



300363151893

2021 MAÑ 31 AH 10: 35

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE: 738671 AUTHORIZATION THE RELEGION COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00 ORDER DATE: March 31, 2021 ORDER TIME : 11:40 AM ORDER NO. : 738671-005 CUSTOMER NO: 4328337 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: OURBOP, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY _____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited	d Liability Company is:			
OURBOP, L	LC lust conatin the words "Limited	d Liability Con	pany, "L.L.C" or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address The mailing address and	s: I street address of the principal	office of the L	imited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
6850 San Marino Drive, #108 Naples, FL 34108-7545			6850 San Marino Drive, #108 Naples, FL 34108-7545	
The name and the Floric	Dentons Cohen & O	Grigsby P.C., I Name		-
		Mercato-Suite 6200, 9110 Strada Place Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		-
	Naples	FL_	34108	-
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this ce further agree to comply w	gistered agent and to accept ser crtificate, I hereby accept the ap- ith the provisions of all statutes pt the obligations of my positio Dentons Cohen By: Regi	ppointment as re relating to the n as registered & Grigsby P.	gistered agent and agree to c proper and complete perform agent as provided for in Chap	act in this capacity. I nance of my duties, and I

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager <u>AMBR</u>	Michael Mendelsohn 6850 San Marino Drive, #108 Naples, FL 34108-7545
AMBR	Jacqueline Mendelsohn 6850 San Marino Drive, #108 Naples, FL 34108-7545
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be the date of filing.)	date of filing: March 30, 2021 . (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed ment of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
Signature of a This document is ex I am aware that any	member or an authorized representative of a member. secuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. false information submitted in a document to the Department of State egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Marlene Marsh, Authorized Representative
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)